AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
262	See Block 16C	11EM001306	
6. ISSUED BY CODE	00601	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 00601
Richland Operations Office U.S. Department of Energy Richland Operations Office P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 Richland WA 99352		Richland Operations Office U.S. Department of Energy Richland Operations Office P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 Richland WA 99352	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	t, county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	OF THE STATE OF TH
WASHINGTON CLOSURE HANFORD, LLC Attn: Neil Brosee, President 2620 Fermi Avenue		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
Richland WA 99354		x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO DE-AC06-05RL14655 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	).
CODE 167280762	FACILITY CODE	03/23/2005	
10/200/02	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	1 1 ' '	
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received  12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req  13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M  CHECK ONE X  A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED F ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  T 7. 7.0 — FAR 52. 243-2-Ch	d prior to the opening hour and date spectruized)  ODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDER  PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE	e made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or cified.  RS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESECTION OF THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESECTION OF THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESECTION OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in HORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).	CRIBED IN ITEM 14. HE CONTRACT
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN  D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	T IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO A		
	Cile and lead to sign this decument on	d return 0 copies to the issuing	office
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not.	is required to sign this document an	cluding solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible	
Tax ID Number: 94-1381538 DUNS Number: 167280762 CHANGE ORDER NO. WCH-REA-115 A. The purpose of this modi Treat, and Dispose (RTD) for of the eight sites are consi provided an immediate Notice \$5,850,796.00. Details of t beginning on Page 2 of this FOB: Destination	fication is to issue eight sites within dered high priority -to-Proceed (NTP) wi his change are inclu	an undefinitized change ord the 100-D Area of the Hanfor chromium sites. The contract th a Not-to-Exceed (NTE) aut	der for Remove, rd Site. Five rtor is hereby rhorization of
Period of Performance: 03/23	/2005 to 09/30/2015		
		A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in ful  16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFIC  Jewel J. Short	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  (lignature of Contracting Officer)	16C. DATE SIGNED 2-9-11
NSN 7540-01-152-8070	A	ST	ANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

## **SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION:**

B. WCH is directed to initiate work scope for Remove, Treat, and Dispose (RTD) for eight sites within the 100-D Area of the Hanford Site. Five of the eight sites are considered high priority chromium sites. The eight sites (as listed in the WCH-REA-115 cost proposal, paragraph E.1. below) are identified as follows:

## Discovery and Failed Confirmatory High Priority Chromium Sites

- 100-D-73 108-D Chemical Pumphouse Sodium Dichromate System RTD (CCN 143169)
- 100-D-76 Potential Crib Next to 108-D RTD (CCN 143169)
- 100-D-77 183-DR Headhouse Filter Building Sodium Dichromate System RTD (CCN 142031)
- 100-D-100 Sodium Dichromate Near Southern Portion of 100-D-56, Discovery Site
- 100-D-104 Unplanned Release Near 185-D Sodium Dichromate Storage Tank, Discovery Site

## Failed Confirmatory Sites

- 100-D-62 183-DR Headhouse Septic Tank RTD (CCN 139066)
- 100-D-78 100-D Yellow Stained Soils RTD (CCN 142615)
- 100-D-50:1 (Service Area 2) Emergency Discharge Pipeline RTD (CCN 141740)
- C. The definitization schedule for this change order is as follows:

Action	Date
Contractor Change Order Cost Proposal Received	January 24, 2011
Commence Negotiations	April 28, 2011
Mutual agreement on definitization of change	May 12, 2011
Execute definitization contract modification	May 26, 2011

- D. As stated in Paragraph A. above, this modification establishes a Not-to-Exceed authorization of \$5,850,796.00 prior to the definitization of Change Order No. WCH-REA-115 in accordance with Contract Clause I.70. WCH is authorized to perform the work identified in this modification up to this authorized NTE amount. Do not exceed the NTE authorization provided herein without prior approval from the Contracting Officer via a modification to increase this amount. Notify the Contracting Officer in writing with your rationale if the NTE amount is insufficient to proceed with the identified work. This modification does not add additional funds to the contract. Accordingly, work under the contract, such as that described herein, must be performed within the amount of funds which have been incrementally allotted to the contract in accordance with Clause I.57, "FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984)."
- E. Correspondence related to this contract modification is identified below:
  - WCH Letter No. CCN 156095, S. L. Feaster, WCH, to J. J. Short, RL, "Request for Equitable Adjustment WCH-REA-115, Revision 0, 100-D Area Remove, Treat, Dispose for High Priority Chromium Sites and Miscellaneous Sites," dated January 24, 2011

There are no other changes to the terms and conditions of the contract.

End of Modification 262